Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
PLC-INTERFACE, consisting of basic terminal block PLC-BSC.../21 with screw connection and
plug-in miniature relay with power contact, for assembly on DIN rail NS 35/7,5, 1 changeover
contact, input voltage 24 V DC
Your advantages
Slim design•
Efficient connection to system cabling using V8 adapter•

Commercial Data
Order Key 2966171
Packing unit 10 pc
Minimum order quantity 1 pc
Sales Key 0622*
Product Key CK621A
Catalog Page Page 364 (C-5-2019)
GTIN 4017918130732
Weight per Piece (including packing) 39.3 g
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 31.06 g
Customs tariff number 85364190
Country of origin DE
Relay Module - PLC-RSC- 24DC/21
2966171
Jan 17, 2022, 4:38 AM     Page 2 (36)
Technical Data
Notes
Notes on operation Separating plate PLC-ATP must be installed for voltages larger
than 250 V (L1, L2, L3) between identical terminal blocks in
adjacent modules. Potential bridging is then carried out with
FBST 8-PLC... or FBST 500....
Utilization restriction
EMC note EMC: class A product, see manufacturer's declaration in the
download area
Product properties
2966016 PLC-BSC- 24DC/21Set consists of
2961105 REL-MR- 24DC/21
Application Universal
Operating mode 100% operating factor
Mechanical service life 2x 107 cycles
Insulation characteristics
Overvoltage category III
Pollution degree 3
Electrical properties
Maximum power dissipation for nominal condition 0.22 W
Test voltage 4 kV AC (50 Hz, 1 min., winding/contact)
Input data
Coil side
Nominal input voltage UN 24 V DC
Input voltage range 18.5 V DC ... 33.6 V DC (20 °C)
Typical input current at UN 9 mA
Typical response time 5 ms
Typical release time 8 ms
Reverse polarity protection; Polarity protection diodeProtective circuit
Free-wheeling diode; Damping diode
Operating voltage display Yellow LED
Output data
Switching
Contact type 1 changeover contact
Type of switch contact Single contact
Drive and function monostable
Type of contact Power contact
Contact material AgSnO
Relay Module - PLC-RSC- 24DC/21
2966171
Jan 17, 2022, 4:38 AM     Page 3 (36)
Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC/DC (The separating plate PLC-ATP should be installed
for voltages larger than 250 V (L1, L2, L3) between identical
terminal blocks in adjacent modules. Potential bridging is then
carried out with FBST 8-PLC... or ...FBST 500...)
Minimum switching voltage 5 V (at 100 mA)
Limiting continuous current 6 A
Maximum inrush current 10 A (4 s)
Min. switching current 10 mA (12 V)
140 W (at 24 V DC)
20 W (at 48 V DC)
18 W (at 60 V DC)
23 W (at 110 V DC)